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Onshore wind power projects by numbers

Onshore wind power

Identified Project / Pre-Screening
Land Use Plan Process Started
Land Use Plan Draft

EIA Process Ongoing

Land Use Plan Proposal

EIA Done

Land Use Plan Done

Fully Permitted

Under Construction

Total

Projects
68
88

8
107
26
28
19
40
22
406

MW
11579
16700
2160
25203
4330
4533
2363
3413
2695
72976

Turbines
1409
1953

216
2730
497
511
305
507
431
8559
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Under
Construction
5%

Fully Permitted
10 %

Identified
Project/ Pre-
Screening

17 %

Land Use Plan
Done
5%

EIA Done
7% Land Use Plan
Process Started

22 %

Land Use Plan
Proposal
6 %

Land Use Plan
EIA Process Draft
Ongoing 2%
26 %
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Offshore wind power projects by numbers

Offshore wind power

Identified Project / Pre-Screening
Land Use Plan Process Started
Land Use Plan Draft

EIA Process Ongoing

Land Use Plan Proposal

EIA Done

Land Use Plan Done

Fully Permitted

Total

Projects
8
3
0
13

32

MW
21700
4800

36660
4075
900
1460
400
69995

Turbines
1110
290
0
2170
242
60
94
80
4046
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Land Use Plan  Fully Permitted Identified
Done 3% Project/ Pre-
9% Screening

25%

EIA Done
3%

Land Use Plan
Proposal
9%

Land Use Plan
Process Started
10 %

Land Use Plan
Draft
EIA Process 0%
Ongoing
41 %
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Top 10 biggest municipalities,
number of projects

8. Tervola
8 kpl 2. Pudasjarvi
4. Oulu 13 kpl
L 9. Utajarvi
5. Haapavesi G 7 kpl
48 ipi 10. Siikalatva
1. Offshore Exclusive e 7 kpl
Economic Zone —
18 kpl 2 6. gaklgfm

)

3. Pyhajarvi
12 kpl

7. Kristiinankaupunki
8 kpl
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N \l/ Renewables
Top 10 biggest municipalities, %,,¢ Finland

number of offshore projects

5. li, Simo, Oulu and Kemi
1 kpl P
9. li, Simo and Oulu
10. Siikajoki and Hailuoto 1 kpl
1 kpl
7. Siikajoki and Raahe
1 kpl
G=
3. Pyhajoki and Raahe
2 kpl E
1. Offshore Exclusive Economic Zone
18 kpl
B 4. Korsnas
7 1 kpl
8. Narpio
1 kpl
2. Kristiinankaupunki

6. Saltvik, Geta and Hammarland
1 kpl
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N \l/ Renewables
Top 10 biggest municipalities, %,,¢ Finland

number of onshore projects

6. Tervola
8 kpl T
1. Pudasjarvi
9. 1i 13 kpl
7 kpl 7. Utajarvi
3. Oulu 7 kpl
11 kpl o 8. Siikalatva
4. Haapavesi Zkpl
10 kpl . 5. Kajaani
10. Voyri . 2xp

&

7 kpl v \

2. Pyhajarvi
12 kpl

°
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Finland, oo Finland

cumulative power of wind power projects (MW)

Offshore terratorial waters

Offshore Exclusive Economic Zone

0 10000 20000 30000 40000 50000 60000 70000 80000 MW
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Top 10 biggest municipalities, S C=MaNancs

cumulative power of projects (MW)

siikajoki and Raahe || GG 2000
Saltvik, Geta and Hammarland _ 2000
pynajarvi [ 73
li, Simo, Oulu and Kemi _ 2200
cuvsamo | 234

narpio N 20
ristinankeupuni | 2577
pudasian | 05
52660
Offshore Exclusive Economio zone [
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o o o o o o o o o o o o
o o o o o o o o 8 o o
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Top 10 biggest municipalities,
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cumulative power of offshore projects (MW)

Pori

Siikajoki and Hailuoto

Narpio

Pyhajoki and Raahe
Siikajoki and Raahe

Saltvik, Geta and Hammarland
li, Simo, Oulu and Kemi
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Top 10 biggest municipalities, S Lenenaples

cumulative power of onshore projects (MW)

Siikalatva - [ 150/
Tornio I 111
Urejari I 1707
Tervola [ 1732
ejeani I 1205
sella I 1500
e
Pyhajani I 217
Kuusamo - I 2434
Pudasiani [ <091
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Top 5 biggest regions, S EerEwaples

number of projects

Central Finland;
30

Northern
Ostrobothnia; 139

Southern
Ostrobothnia; 31

Lapland; 44

Ostrobothnia; 45
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Top 5 biggest regions,
number of offshore projects

Ostrobothnia; 4

Northern Ostrobothnia; 5

Aland; 2

Northern Ostrobothnia and
Lapland; 1
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Offshore Exclusive Economic Zone;
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Top 5 biggest regions, S Lenenaples

number of onshore projects

Central Finland; 30

Southern Ostrobothnia; 31

Northern Ostrobothnia; 134

Ostrobothnia;

Lapland; 43

L)
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\/
Top 10 owners: S Elewasics

cumulative power of projects (MW)

Myrsky Energia Oy

Winda Energy Oy

Neoen Renewables Finland Oy
ABO Energy Suomi Oy
Tuulialfa Oy

Skyborn Renewables
Metsahallitus

Suomen Hyotytuuli Oy

Ilmatar Energy Oy

OX2

2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000 22000 24000 MW
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Top 10 owners: ¢ Finland

cumulative power of offshore projects (MW)

Rajakiiri Oy
Suomen Merituuli Oy
Navakka Offshore Ab

Eolus Offshore Finland Oy

i

Korsvind Oy & Korsvind Extension Area Oy

Skyborn Renewables |

Metsahallitus |

Ilmatar Energy Oy

OX2

Suomen Hyotytuuli Oy |

0 2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000 16000 18000 20000 MW
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Top 10 owners: S Lenenaples

cumulative power of onshore projects (MW)

Energiequelle

wpd Suomi Oy

Myrsky Energia Oy

Winda Energy Oy
Metsahallitus

Neoen Renewables Finland Oy
ABO Energy Suomi Oy
Tuulialfa Oy

[lmatar Energy Oy

OX2

1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 MW

o
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Top 10 owners: project development phases ® ¢ Finland

‘Land Use Plan Done - Under Construction, cumulative power (MW)

VSB Uusiutuva Energia...
Enersense Wind
Fortum
Skyborn Renewables
Ilmatar Energy Oy
Puhuri Oy
wpd Suomi Oy
Rajakiiri Oy

Suomen Hyotytuuli Oy

OX2

o

200 400

(o)}
o
o

800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 MW
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Top 3 owners: offshore project development phases 4 Finland

‘Land Use Plan Done - Under Construction,
cumulative power (MW)

Skyborn Renewables

Rajakiiri Oy

Suomen Hyotytuuli Oy

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 MW
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Top 10 owners: onshore project development phases
‘Land Use Plan Done - Under Construction,

.\.’ Renewables
%e¢° Finland

cumulative power (MW)

Neoen Renewables Finland Oy
Helen & Alandsbanken
Tuulivoima erikoissijoitusrahasto
VSB Uusiutuva Energia Suomi Oy
Enersense Wind

Fortum

[lmatar Energy Oy

Suomen Hyotytuuli Oy

Puhuri Oy

wpd Suomi Oy

OX2

600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 MW
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Onshore wind power projects in
different phases, number of projects

107

8
Land Use Plan Land Use Plan
Process Started Draft

Land Use Plan
Proposal

Identified EIA Done
Project/ Pre-

Screening

EIA Process
Ongoing
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40

: i
Land Use Plan Fully Permitted Under

Done Construction
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Onshore wind power projects in :‘.. ?ﬁ?:r\ﬁbles

different phases, cumulative power (MW)

Under Construction

Fully Permitted

Land Use Plan Done

EIA Done

Land Use Plan Proposal

EIA Process Ongoing

Land Use Plan Draft

Land Use Plan Process Started

Identified Project / Pre-Screening
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Offshore wind power projects in
different phases, number of projects

14
13
12
10
8
8
6
4
3 3
2
1
0
0
Identified Land Use Plan Land Use Plan EIA Process Land Use Plan EIA Done
Project/ Pre- Process Started Draft Ongoing Proposal
Screening
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3
1
0
Land Use Plan Fully Permitted Under
Done Construction
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Offshore wind power projects in 4 Finland

different phases, cumulative power (MW)

Under Construction
Fully Permitted

Land Use Plan Done
EIA Done

Land Use Plan Proposal

EIA Process Ongoing

Land Use Plan Draft
Land Use Plan Process Started

Identified Project / Pre-Screening
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